Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

4X4mm MLP-12 Package
with internal Schottky diode
Order Code: FAN5608DHMPX
4X4mm MLP-12 Package
with external Schottky diode
Order Code: FAN5608HMPX
2.7V to 5V L = 4.7µH
V
IN
B1
A1
A2
INDIND
GND
B2
CH1
CH2
V
OUT
FA
N
5
6
0
8
H
M
P
X
DAC Input For CH1
DAC Input For CH2
4.7µF
NC
NCNN
2.7V to 5V L = 4.7µH
V
IN
B1
A1
A2
INDIND
GND
B2
CH1
CH2
V
OUT
FA
N
5
6
0
8
D
H
M
P
X
DAC Input For CH1
DAC Input For CH2
4.7µF
NC
V
OUT
FAN5608 Preliminary Data Sheet
2 REV. 0.8.3 5/29/03
voltage. The output current can then be programmed to any
desired value within its specified range. The
FAN5608DMPX/FAN5608MPX version uses a single exter-
nal resistor to set the current, and to turn the device ON and
OFF. The FAN5608DMPX/FAN5608MPX is available in an
8-lead MLP package with or without an internal Schottky
diode. The FAN5608DHMPX is available in a 12-lead MLP

PRINTING. SPECIFICATIONS ARE BASED ON SIMULATION AND LIMITED CHARACTERIZATION. THEY MAY CHANGE
WITHOUT NOTICE. CONTACT FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR FOR CURRENT INFORMATION.
Ordering Information
Product Number Package Type Schottky Diode Order Code
FAN5608 12-Lead MLP(4x4mm) Internal FAN5608DHMPX
External FAN5608HMPX
8-Lead MLP(3x3mm) Internal FAN5608DMPX
External FAN5608MPX